PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building (Near to Rose Garden) Sector-16, Chandigarh

Contact No. 0172-2864115, Fax No. 0172-2864125

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email-ID psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Sh. Prem Singh

(Regd. Post) VPO Amarpura, Tehsil Abohar, Distt: Fazilka

Versus

Appellant

Public Information Officer

(Regd. Post) O/o District Town Planner, BDA Complex, Bathinda

Public Information Officer

(Regd. Post) O/o – Assistant Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority

(Regd. Post) O/o Chief Accounts Officer, PUDA, Head Office Mohali.

Appeal Case No. 843 of 2018 Hearing through Video Conference

Respondent

Present: Sh. Prem Singh, the appellant in person at DC Office, Fazilka. For the respondent: Sh. Kuldeep Singh (Superintendent, O/o MC, Bathinda) at DC Office, Fazilka.

<u>ORDER</u>

1. This case was last heard by the Bench of Undersigned dated 17.09.2018 and

matter was fixed for further hearing on 29.10.2018. Hearing which was earlier fixed for

29.10.2018 was postponed. Accordingly the case is fixed for hearing today.

2. Appellant, Sh. Prem Singh handed over the particulars as per the previous order of the Commission dated 06.08.2018.

3. Respondent, Sh. Kuldeep Singh assures that required pending information will be supplied to the appellant.

4. After hearing both the parties and examining the case file, respondent PIO is directed to supply the pending information to the appellant before the next date of hearing.

Appellant, Sh. Prem Singh is advised to go through the information, once he had received from the respondent PIO and point out deficiency, if any, in the supplied information in written to the respondent PIO along with a copy to the Commission.

Appeal Case No. 843 of 2018 Hearing through Video Conference

5. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on **10.12.2018 at 12:00 Noon through Video**

Conference NIC Facility available at the Deputy Commissioner Office, Fazilka.

6. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties through

registered post.

Chandigarh Date: 12.11.2018 (12:00 Noon) (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building (Near to Rose Garden) Sector-16, Chandigarh

Contact No. 0172-2864115, Fax No. 0172-2864125

Visit us @ <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>, Email-ID <u>psic25@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Sh. Satinder Pal Singh Walia

(Regd. Post) Plot No. 63, Gali No. 3, Gopal Nagar, Majitha Road, Amritsar

Versus

Public Information Officer

(Regd. Post) O/o CVO, Local Govt. Department, Punjab, Municipal Building, Sector-35 A, Chandigarh

Public Information Officer

(Regd. Post) O/o The Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

(Regd. Post) O/o CVO, Local Govt. Department, Punjab, Municipal Building, Sector-35 A, Chandigarh

Appeal Case No. 187 of 2018

Respondent

Present: Sh. Satinder Pal Singh Walia, the appellant at DC Office, Amritsar. For the respondent: Sh. Paramjit Singh (Building Inspector) (9814311099) along with Sh. Dinesh Kumar (Building Inspector).

<u>ORDER</u>

1. This case was last heard by the Bench of Undersigned dated 17.09.2018 and

matter was fixed for further hearing on 29.10.2018. Hearing which was earlier fixed for

29.10.2018 was postponed. Accordingly the case is fixed for hearing today.

2. Appellant, Sh. Satinder Pal Singh Walia is present at the Deputy Commissioner

Office, Amritsar. He requested the Commission through telephonic message to fix the

case through Video Conference.

3. Respondent, Sh. Paramjit Singh and Sh. Dinesh Kumar is present at the Deputy Commissioner Office, Amritsar. Sh. Paramjit Singh requested the Commission through telephonic message to fix the case through personal hearing at SICP Office, Chandigarh.

4. The above mentioned case was not heard through Video Conference due to official meeting was going on, in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Amritsar.

Appellant

5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person or through their representative(s) on the next hearing positively to clear the facts of this case.

6. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on **10.12.2018 at 12:00 Noon through Video Conference NIC Facility available at the Deputy Commissioner Office, Amritsar.**

7. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties through registered post.

Chandigarh Date: 12.11.2018 (12:00 Noon) (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building (Near to Rose Garden) Sector-16, Chandigarh

Contact No. 0172-2864115, Fax No. 0172-2864125

Visit us @ <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>, Email-ID <u>psic25@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Sh. Satinder Pal Singh Walia

(Regd. Post) Plot No. 63, Gali No. 3, Gopal Nagar, Majitha Road, Amritsar

Versus

Public Information Officer

(Regd. Post) O/o CVO, Local Govt. Department, Punjab, Municipal Building, Sector-35 A, Chandigarh

Public Information Officer

(Regd. Post) O/o The Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

(Regd. Post) O/o CVO, Local Govt. Department, Punjab, Municipal Building, Sector-35 A, Chandigarh Appeal Case No. 211 of 2018

Respondent

Present: Sh. Satinder Pal Singh Walia, the appellant at DC Office, Amritsar. For the respondent: Sh. Paramjit Singh (Building Inspector) (9814311099) along with Sh. Dinesh Kumar (Building Inspector).

<u>ORDER</u>

1. This case was last heard by the Bench of Undersigned dated 17.09.2018 and

matter was fixed for further hearing on 29.10.2018. Hearing which was earlier fixed for

29.10.2018 was postponed. Accordingly the case is fixed for hearing today.

2. Appellant, Sh. Satinder Pal Singh Walia is present at the Deputy Commissioner

Office, Amritsar. He requested the Commission through telephonic message to fix the case through Video Conference.

3. Respondent, Sh. Paramjit Singh and Sh. Dinesh Kumar is present at the Deputy

Commissioner Office, Amritsar. Sh. Paramjit Singh requested the Commission through telephonic message to fix the case through personal hearing at SICP Office, Chandigarh.

4. The above mentioned case was not heard through Video Conference due to official meeting was going on, in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Amritsar.

Appellant

5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person or through their representative(s) on the next hearing positively to clear the facts of this case.

6. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on **10.12.2018 at 12:00 Noon through Video Conference NIC Facility available at the Deputy Commissioner Office, Amritsar.**

7. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties through registered post.

Chandigarh Date: 12.11.2018 (12:00 Noon) (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) State Information Commissioner